P
IO
N
EE
R
 P
re
m
iu
m
 T
oo
l H
ol
di
ng
148 www.PioneerNA.com | 847.593.6000 | sales@PioneerNA.com
Nut
Part Number
Description
Wrench
Part Number
O.D. Hex Thread Max. Torque
SXN-06M SX06 Mini Nut ERW-11M 0.63 - M13 x 0.75 9 ft/lbs
SXN-10M SX10 Mini Nut ERW-16M 0.87 - M19 x 1.0 13 ft/lbs
SXN-06H SX06 Hex Nut SXW-06H 0.77 18mm M15.5 x 1.0 22 ft/lbs
SXN-10H SX10 Hex Nut SXW-10H 1.08 25.4mm M21.5 x 1.0 41 ft/lbs
SXN-16S SX16 Spanner Nut SXW-16S 1.58 - M32 x 1.5 55 ft/lbs
SXN-25M SX25 Mini Spanner Nut 50-55 HOOK 1.97 - M45 x 1.5 85 ft/lbs
SXN-25MB SX25 Mini Bearing Spanner Nut 50-55 HOOK 1.97 - M45 x 1.5 120 ft/lbs
SX Collet Nuts
SX Preset Screws
• Solid Standard Screw
• Nylon Coolant Screw w/ O-Ring Optional
Screw Part
Number
Description
Coolant
Hole
O-Ring Thread
Length
mm
Wrench
ASC-8-24 SX06 Nylon Coolant Preset Screw 1.5 6mm OD x 1.0mm M8 x 1.25 24 2.0mm Hex
ASC-12-30 SX10 Nylon Coolant Preset Screw 2.5 10mm OD x 1.5mm M12 x 1.75 30 2.5mm & 5.0mm Hex
ASC-18-33 SX16 Nylon Coolant Preset Screw 3.0 14mm OD x 2.0mm M18 x 1.5 33 5.0mm Hex
ASC-25-30 SX25 Nylon Coolant Preset Screw 4.0 17mm OD x 2.0mm M25 x 2.0 30 4.0mm & 8.0mm Hex
ASC-28-34 SX25 Nylon Coolant Preset Screw 4.0 17mm OD x 2.0mm M28 x 2.0 34 4.0mm & 8.0mm Hex